TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eppendorf AG		12/01/2006	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QIAGEN North American Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	19300 Germantown Road	
City:	Germantown	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20874	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2761731	HOTMASTER
Registration Number:	2904972	PERFECTPURE
Registration Number:	2569425	TRIPLEMASTER
Registration Number:	2884050	FASTPLASMID
Registration Number:	2724255	COLD STOP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 622-4900

Email: LorraineL.docketing@SeedIP.com

Correspondent Name: Seed IP Law Group PLLC

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 770025.200

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003966 FRAME: 0537

\$140.00 2/61/

CH \$140 00

900131006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lorraine Linford	
Signature:	/Lorraine Linford/	
Date:	04/03/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=EppendorfQiagen#page1.tif source=EppendorfQiagen#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003966 FRAME: 0538

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT TRADEMARKS

Whereas, We, EPPENDORF AG, having offices at Barkhausenweg 1, 22339 Hamburg, Germany, hereafter referred to as EPPENDORF, are the registered applicant/assignee of the trademarks and trademark applications listed in the APPENDIX 1 and do own all interest in said trademarks and trademark applications.

Whereas, QIAGEN NORTH AMERICAN HOLDINGS, INC., a California corporation having its principal corporate offices at 19300 Germantown Road, Germantown, MD 20874 USA, here referred to "QIAGEN" has acquired the entire rights, titles and interests in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration as set out in the purchase agreement, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, EPPENDORF, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto QIAGEN the full and exclusive right to the said trademarks and trademark applications in the United States and in all other countries of the world and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all trademarks which may be or have been registered therefore in the United States and in other countries of the world. We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any and all other Trademark Registrars in other countries of the world to register existing trademarks and register trademarks for pending trademark applications to QIAGEN, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said trademarks are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 1st day of December, 2006

at Hamburg	
H-? (11)	Line
Signature Dr. Heinz Gerhard Köhn	Gilnther A. Mohr
Board Member Technology	Executive Vice President
Printed Name/Title	

Trademark	Official Number	Country
COLD STOP	30202711	DE
COLD STOP	785640	IR
COLD STOP	2724255	US
FAST PLASMID	2658649	CTM
FAST PLASMID	2884050	US
HOTMASTER	30164461	DE
HOTMASTER	782390	IR
HOTMASTER	2761731	US
MASTERMIX	1865930	CTM
MASTERMIX	2627412	US
MASTERMIX	580097	CA
MASTERMIX	4510699	JP
MASTERTAQ	39853376	DE
MASTERTAQ	709966	IR .
MASTERTAQ	2477086	US
MASTERTAQ	4384365	JP
ORIMASTER	30242684	DE
ORIMASTER	849526	IR
PERFECT RNA	1325729	CTM
PERFECTPURE	30335566	DE
PERFECTPURE	820392	IR
PERFECTPURE	2904972	US
PHASE LOCK GEL	39911547	DE
PHASE LOCK GEL	716835	IR
REALMASTER	30326784	DE
REALMASTER	817410	IR
TAQMASTER	39853377	DE
TAQMASTER	709994	IR
TAQMASTER	2424523	US
TAQMASTER	4384364	JP
TRIPLEMASTER	30016939	DE
TRIPLEMASTER	740692	IR
TRIPLEMASTER	2569425	US
TRIPLEMASTER	572482	CA
TRIPLEMASTER	843706	AU
TUNING BUFFER	30016941	DE
TUNING BUFFER	741577	IR
TUNING BUFFER	2603106	US
TUNING BUFFER	572483	CA
TUNING BUFFER	843707	AU

RECORDED: 04/03/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003966 FRAME: 0540